
 

 

 

 

RIDGE VALLEY SCHOOL 
 

RVS/CIR/150/2021-2022                                                                            11th NOV 2021 
 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR TERM 1 BOARD EXAMS 
 

Dear Parents (Grades X and XII), 
 

Greetings! 
 

A. REVISION CLASSES AND PREPARATORY LEAVE (GRADES X and XII) 

This is to inform you that the school has planned revision classes for Grades X and 

XII after their pre-board exams.  

Please note the following points: - 

i 15th November – 18th November - Paper discussion and revision classes. 

ii 22nd November – 26th November – Remedial classes and revision tests. 

iii 27th November onwards – Preparatory leave. 

Time table for these classes will be shared by the class teachers. Please ensure that 

your ward attends these classes regularly for preparing themselves thoroughly for 

Term 1 Board Exams. 

Note: - Students having their minor exams will be exempted from these classes. 
 

B. ADMIT CARDS 
All parents are requested to collect admit cards of their wards on Saturday 13th 
November from school between 9:30 am – 10:30 am. 
 
C. TERM 1 BOARD EXAMS 
CBSE will be conducting the Board Term-1 Exams for Minor and Major subjects of grade 

X and XII from Wednesday, November 17th onwards. Please note the following points: -  

• The exams will be conducted in offline mode only.   

• Please find below the date sheet issued by CBSE for Term-1 Exams along with  

         the instructions to be followed during the examination.  

• Attachment 1 is for grade X and attachment 2 is for grade XII.  
 

ATTACHMENT 1: For your reference date sheet issued by CBSE (Term-1) for minor 

and major subjects of grade X is given below:  



Date Sheet for Minor Subjects Class X (2021-2022)  

 

Date Day Subject 

17th November 2021 Wednesday Painting 

23rd November 2021 Tuesday Artificial Intelligence 

27th November 2021 Saturday Spanish 

7th December 2021 Tuesday French/ German 

  

Date Sheet for Major Subjects Class X (2021-2022)  

 

Date  Day  Subject  

30th November 2021  Tuesday  Social Science  

2nd December 2021  Thursday  Science  

3rd December 2021  Friday  Home Science  

4th December 2021  Saturday  Mathematics Standard and Basic  

8th December 2021  Wednesday  Computer Application  

9th December 2021  Thursday  Hindi  

11th December 2021  Saturday  English (Lang and Lit)  

  

ATTACHMENT 2: For your reference date sheet issued by CBSE (Term-1) for minor 
and major subjects of grade XII is given below:  
  
Date Sheet for Minor Subjects Class XII (2021-2022)  

Date  Day  Subject  

23rd November 2021  Tuesday  Bharatnatyam  

25th November 2021  Thursday  Legal Studies  

27th November 2021  Saturday  Spanish  

29th November 2021  Monday  Hindustani Music Vocal  

6th December 2021  Monday  Applied Mathematics  

27th December 2021  Monday  Painting  

  

Date Sheet for Major Subjects Class XII (2021-2022)  

Date  Day  Subject  

1st December 2021  Wednesday   Sociology  

3rd December 2021  Friday  English  

6th December 2021  Monday   Mathematics  

7th December 2021  Tuesday  Physical Education  



8th December 2021  Wednesday  Business Studies  

9th December 2021  Thursday  Geography  

10th December 2021  Friday  Physics  

11th December 2021  Saturday  Psychology  

13th December 2021  Monday  Accountancy  

14th December 2021  Tuesday  Chemistry  

15th December 2021  Wednesday  Economics  

17th December 2021  Friday  Political Science  

18th December 2021  Saturday  Biology  

20th December 2021  Monday  History  

21st December 2021  Tuesday  Computer Science  

22nd December 2021  Wednesday  Home Science  
  

D. INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE CBSE TERM-1 EXAMINATION:  

1) Board Exam timings will be 10:30 am to 1:00 pm.  

2) Board Exam will start at 11:00 am.  

3) Time duration of each examination is 90 minutes.  

4) Reading time will be 20 minutes.  

5) Please note, the following exams will be over at 12:30 pm.  

a) Grade X - Artificial Intelligence    

b) Grade XII- Painting, Bharatnatyam and Hindustani Music Vocal.  

6) Students are supposed to use blue/black ball pen to fill in the necessary details   

and mark answers in the OMR sheet.  

7) Use of pencil is not allowed and it will be considered as an unfair means. 

8) Students have already been guided by the school regarding filling the OMR sheet  

and a practice has been done through their Pre-Board Exams. 

9)  All the students are required to carry the admit card issued by CBSE to the exam  

center.  
 

 ‘Best of luck’ 

 

Warm Regards,  
Nidhi Tewari  
Principal 


